

## MANAGEMENT SYSTEM CERTIFICATE

Certificate no.: 99-SKM-AQ-624

Initial certification date: 17 September 1999

/alid:

31 December 2023 - 30 December 2026

This is to certify that the management system of

## Westermo Network Technologies AB

Metallverksgatan 6, 721 30, Västerås, Sweden

and the sites as mentioned in the appendix accompanying this certificate

has been found to conform to the Quality Management System standard:

ISO 9001:2015

This certificate is valid for the following scope:

Marketing, sales, development, manufacture and support of industrial data communication and network equipment

Place and date: Solna, 20 December 2023





For the issuing office: DNV - Business Assurance Elektrogatan 10, 171 54, Solna, Sweden

Ann-Louise Pått Management Representative



Certificate no.: 99-SKM-AQ-624 Place and date: Solna, 20 December 2023

## **Appendix to Certificate**

## Westermo Network Technologies AB

Locations included in the certification are as follows:

Site Name	Site Address	Site Scope
Westermo Network Technologies AB	Wij 7, 635 35, Stora Sundby, Sweden	Marketing, sales, development, manufacture and support of industrial data communication and network equipment.
Westermo Data Communications AB	Metallverksgatan 6, 721 30, Västerås, Sweden	Sales, delivery and support of industrial data communication equipment
Westermo Network Technologies AB	Metallverksgatan 6, 721 30, Västerås, Sweden	Marketing, sales, development, manufacture and support of industrial data communication and network equipment.

